
Form Revised 03/01/18

ITB No. 18-101054 DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING Bid Opening: May 16, 2019
ITB Name: Fence & Gate Installation and Repair BID TABULATION Price Schedule Opening: May 22, 2019

Agent: Angel Frazier

ITEM DESCRIPTION
Estimated #                    

of Units Unit 

1
Wooden fence, 6 foot high 
Pressure treated - cedar tone 1,000 LF $15.00 

2
Wooden single gate, 6 foot high 
Pressure treated - cedar tone 40 Each $250.00 $10,000.00

3
Wooden double gate, 6-foot high 
Pressure treated - cedar tone 40 Each $380.00 

4
Wooden fence, 8-foot high 
Pressure treated - cedar tone 500 LF $15.00

5
Wooden, single gate, 8-foot high
Pressure treated - cedar tone 10 Each $270.00 

6
Wooden, double gate, 8-foot high 
Pressure treated - cedar tone 10 Each $675.00 

7

Fence, installed, six feet (6') high security, 
complete with top rails and three strands of 
barbed wire 2,000 LF $17.00 

8

Double Gate, installed, six feet (6') high, 
fourteen feet (14') wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 25 Each $493.00 

9

Double Gate, installed, six feet (6') high, 
eighteen feet (18') wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 20 Each $549.00 

10
Fence, installed, six feet (6’) high, plain chain 
link 1,000 LF $14.00 

11
Fence, installed, eight feet (8’) high, plain 
chain link 800 LF $17.00 

12 Single gate, six (6’) feet high, plain chain link 25 Each $250.00 

13 Double gate, six (6’) feet high, plain chain link 100 Each $425.00 

Company

$15,200.00

A.S.A.P Management Group

Unit Price Amount

$15,000.00

$7,500.00

$2,700.00

$6,750.00

$34,000.00

$12,325.00

$10,980.00

$14,000.00

$13,600.00
$6,250.00

$42,500.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

14
Single Gate, eight (8’) feet high, plain chain 
link 25 Each $354.00 

15
Double gate, eight (8’) feet high, plain chain 
link 25 Each $435.00 

16

Double Gate, installed, six feet (6') high, 
twenty feet (22') wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 30 Each $900.00 

17
Fence repair, six feet (6’) high, all fence types 
(wood and chain link) 800 LF $10.00 

18

Fence, installed, eight feet (8’) high security, 
complete with posts, top rails and three strands 
of barbed wire 1,000 LF $19.00 

19

Double Gate, installed, eight feet (8’) high, 
fourteen feet (14’) wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire. 20 LF $510.00 

20

Double Gate, installed, eight feet (8’) high, 
eighteen feet (18”) wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 25 Each $570.00 

21

Double Gate, installed, eight feet (8’) high, 
twenty feet (20’) wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 20 Each $1,100.00 

22

Double Gate, installed, eight feet (8’) high, 
twenty-two feet (22’) wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 20 LF $1,300.00 

23

Double Gate, installed, eight feet (8’) high, 
thirty feet (30’) wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 20 Each $1,300.00 

24

Single Gate, installed, eight feet (8’) high, four 
feet (4’) wide, non-motorized, including posts 
and three strands of barbed wire 40 Each $225.00 

$26,000.00

$26,000.00

$9,000.00

$19,000.00

$10,200.00

$8,850.00

$10,875.00

$27,000.00

$8,000.00

$14,250.00

$22,000.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

25
Fence repairs eight feet (8’) high, all fence 
types (wood and chain link) 2,000 LF $14.00 

26

Fence, installed, ten feet (10') high security, 
complete with posts, top rails and three strands 
of barbed wire 500 LF $17.00 

27

Double Gate, installed, ten feet (10') high, 
fourteen feet (14') wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 40 Each $602.00 

28

Double Gate, installed, ten feet (10') high, 
eighteen feet (18') wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 40 Each $1,100.00 

29

Double Gate, installed, ten feet (10') high, 
twenty feet (20') wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 20 Each $1,100.00 

30

Double Gate, installed, ten feet (10’) high 
twenty-two feet (22’) wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 20 Each $1,300.00 

31

Double Gate, installed, ten feet (10') high, 
thirty (30’) wide, non-motorized, including 
posts and three strands of barbed wire 20 Each $1,800.00 

32

Single Gate, installed, ten feet (10’) high, four 
feet (4’) wide, non-motorized, including posts 
and three strands of barbed wire 40 Each $422.00 

33
Fence repair, ten feet (10’) high, all fence 
types (wood and chain link) 1,000 LF $10.00 

34

Fence, installed, twelve feet (12’) high 
security, complete with posts, top rails and 
three strands of barbed wire 1,000 LF $20.50 

35

Double Gate, installed, twelve feet (12’) high, 
fourteen feet (14’) wide, non-motorized, 
including posts with three strands of barbed 
wire 40 Each $687.00 

$8,500.00

$28,000.00

$24,080.00

$44,000.00

$22,000.00

$26,000.00

$36,000.00

$16,880.00

$10,000.00

$20,500.00

$27,480.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

36

Double Gate, installed, twelve feet (12’) high, 
eighteen feet (18’) wide, non-motorized, 
including posts with three strands of barbed 
wire 40 Each $769.00 

37

Double Gate, installed, twelve feet (12') high, 
twenty feet (20') wide, non-motorized, 
including posts and three strands of barbed 
wire 40 Each $1,100.00 

38

Double Gate, installed, twelve feet (12’) high, 
twenty-two feet (22’) wide, non-motorized, 
including posts with three strands of barbed 
wire 20 Each $1,300.00 

39

Double Gate, installed, twelve feet (12’) high, 
thirty (30’) wide, non-motorized, including 
posts with three strands of barbed wire 20 Each $1,800.00 

40

Single Gate, installed, twelve feet (12’) high, 
four feet (4’) wide, non-motorized, including 
posts with three strands of barbed wire 40 Each $482.00 

41
Fence repairs, twelve feet (12’) high, all fence 
types (wood and chain link) 1,000 LF $10.00 

42

Fence, plastic covered, installed, six feet (6’) 
high security, complete with plastic coated 
posts, plastic coated top rails, and three strands 
of barbed wire 1,000 LF $20.00 

43

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, six feet 
(6’) high, fourteen feet (14’) wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with three strands of barbed wire 10 Each $580.00 

$44,000.00

$26,000.00

$30,760.00

$36,000.00

$19,280.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$5,800.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

44

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, six feet 
(6’) high, eighteen feet (18’) wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with plastic coated posts and rails, with 
three strands of barbed wire

20 Each $1,100.00 

45

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, six feet 
(6’) high, twenty feet (20’) wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with plastic coated posts and rails, with 
three strands of barbed wire

30 Each $1,100.00 

46

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, six feet 
(6’) high, twenty-two (22’) wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with plastic coated posts and rails, with 
three strands of barbed wire

20 Each $1,300.00 

47

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, six feet 
(6’) high, thirty (30’) wide, non-motorized, 
including plastic coated posts and rails, with 
plastic coated posts and rails, with three 
strands of barbed wire 20 Each $1,800.00 

48

Single Gate, plastic coated, installed, six feet 
(6’) high, four feet (4’) wide, non-motorized, 
including plastic coated posts and rails, with 
three strands of barbed wire

20 Each $380.00 

49 Fence repairs six feet (6’) high, plastic coated 500 LF $10.00 

50

Fence, plastic covered, installed, eight feet (8') 
high security, complete with plastic coated 
posts, plastic coated top rails, and three strands 
of barbed wire 2,000 LF $19.00 

$26,000.00

$22,000.00

$33,000.00

$36,000.00

$7,600.00

$5,000.00

$38,000.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

51

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, eight 
feet (8') high, fourteen feet (14') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with three strands of barbed wire

20 Each $525.00 

52

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, eight 
feet (8') high, eighteen feet (18') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with plastic covered metal mesh, and 
with three strands of barbed wire 10 Each $1,100.00 

53

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, eight 
feet (8') high, twenty feet (20') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with three strands of barbed wire 10 Each $1,100.00 

54

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, eight 
feet (8') high, twenty-two feet (22') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with plastic covered metal mesh, and 
with three strands of barbed wire

30 Each $1,800.00 

55

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, eight 
feet (8') high, thirty feet (30') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails and plastic covered wire mesh, with three 
strands of barbed wire 30 Each $1,800.00 

56

Single Gate, plastic coated, installed, eight feet 
(8') high, four feet (4') wide, non-motorized, 
including plastic coated posts and rails, with 
three strands of barbed wire 20 Each $434.00 

57
Fence repairs eight feet (8’) high, plastic 
coated 500 LF $10.00 

$10,500.00

$11,000.00

$11,000.00

$54,000.00

$54,000.00

$8,680.00

$5,000.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

58

Fence, plastic covered, installed, ten feet (10') 
high security, complete with plastic coated 
posts, plastic coated top rails, and three strands 
of barbed wire 1,000 LF $18.50 

59

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, ten feet 
(10') high, fourteen feet (14') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with three strands of barbed wire 30 Each $770.00 

60

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, ten feet 
(10') high, eighteen feet (18') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with plastic covered metal mesh, and 
with three strands of barbed wire 30 Each $790.00 

61

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, ten feet 
(10') high, twenty feet (20') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with three strands of barbed wire 20 Each $794.00 

62

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, ten feet 
(10') high, twenty-two feet (22') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with plastic covered metal mesh, and 
with three strands of barbed wire 30 Each $1,300.00 

63

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, ten feet 
(10') high, thirty feet (30') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails and plastic covered wire mesh, with three 
strands of barbed wire 20 Each $1,800.00 $36,000.00

$18,500.00

$23,100.00

$23,700.00

$15,880.00

$39,000.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

64

Single Gate, plastic coated, installed, ten feet 
(10') high, four feet (4') wide, non-motorized, 
including plastic coated posts and rails, with 
three strands of barbed wire 30 Each $310.00 

65

Fence, plastic covered, installed, twelve feet 
(12') high security, complete with plastic 
coated posts, plastic coated top rails, and three 
strands of barbed wire 1,000 LF $24.00 

66

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, twelve 
feet (12’) high, fourteen feet (14’) wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with three strands of barbed wire 20 Each $700.00 

67

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, twelve 
feet (12’) high, eighteen feet (18’) wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails with plastic covered metal mesh, and with 
three strands of barbed wire. 20 Each $800.00 

68

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, twelve 
feet (12') high, twenty feet (20') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with three strands of barbed wire 40 Each $1,100.00 

69

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, twelve 
feet (12') high, twenty-two feet (22') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with plastic covered metal mesh, and 
with three strands of barbed wire 20 Each $1,300.00 

$44,000.00

$26,000.00

$9,300.00

$24,000.00

$14,000.00

$16,000.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

70

Double Gate, plastic covered, installed, twelve 
feet (12') high, thirty feet (30') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails and plastic covered wire mesh, with three 
strands of barbed wire 30 Each $1,800.00 

71

Single Gate, plastic coated, installed, twelve 
feet (12') high, four feet (4') wide, non-
motorized, including plastic coated posts and 
rails, with three strands of barbed wire 40 Each $300.00 

72
Fence repair twelve feet (12’) high plastic 
coated 200 LF $10.00 

73
Remove and Replace (with new) fence rollers 
(for item no. 74) 50 Each $200.00 

74

Basic Service for motorized gate, Link 
Controls Model GSL-100-23-B2, in 
accordance with Specifications and Section 
6.06. 20 Each $400.00 

75
Remove and Replace (with new) sprockets (for 
item no. 74). 50 Each $200.00 

76
Remove and Replace (with new) drive chain 
(for item no. 74). 10 Each $250.00 

77
Install new Loop Detector up to 50’ from a 
gate (for item no. 74). 20 Each $275.00 

78

Basic Service for Stanley/Vemco Model 
SJGFT motorized gate, in accordance with 
Specifications and Section 6.06. 20 Each $300.00 

79
Remove and replace (with new) fence rollers 
(for item no. 78). 30 Each $275.00 

80
Remove and replace (with new) sprockets (for 
item no. 78). 50 Each $300.00 

81
Remove and replace (with new) drive chain 
(for item no. 78). 40 Each $350.00 

82
Install New Loop Detector up to 50’ from a 
gate (for item no. 78). 30 Each $600.00 

$54,000.00

$12,000.00

$2,000.00

$6,000.00

$8,250.00

$15,000.00

$14,000.00

$18,000.00

$10,000.00

$8,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,500.00

$5,500.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

83
Gate Operator, Door King Model No. 9150-
088, with chain drive and remotes. 20 Each $3,000.00 

84

Gate Operator, Door King Model No. 9150-
084 with chain drive and remote push button 
station. 20 Each $3,000.00 

85

Gate Operator, Door King Model No. 9150-
088 with belt drive and remote push button 
station. 20 Each $4,800.00 

86

Gate Operator, industrial, Stanley Automatic 
Model No. 550, to include the two (2) Key 
Stands and Switches. 30 Each $2,000.00 

87

Gate Operator, John Green Model No. CSWC-
5Z, to include the two (2) Keyless Entry 
Stands with AK-1 Entry Pads. 30 Each $2,100.00 

88
Gate Operator, Door King Model No. 9450, 
460 volts, with chain drive 20 Each $2,100.00 

89
Gate Operator, Linear Osco Controller, model 
# GSLG-A-143 20 Each $2,200.00 

90
Gate Operator, Allomatic Controller, Model 
Number SL150DC1. 20 Each $1,200.00 

91 Fence removal, all types and sizes 4,000 LF $5.00 

NOTES -  DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

* The total price submitted by the vendor was incorrect ($2,054,370).   The above spreadsheet reflects corrections to calculation errors.

Recommendation: 
A.S.A.P Management Group
2530 Lantrac Court,
Decatur, GA 30035 

Number of Bids Received:                1
TOTAL

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)

$2,072,770.00

Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)
Yes
Yes

Yes

$42,000.00

$44,000.00

$24,000.00

$20,000.00

$60,000.00

$60,000.00

$96,000.00

$60,000.00

$63,000.00



Form Revised 03/01/18

Witness Signature:
Agent Signature:  


	Sheet2

